09-0530 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Blue Road Roundabout Project to Maggolc, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the 

Procurement Code, Invitation For Bid (IFB) 2009.05.07.2 and the Community Small 

Business Enterprise Level 1 Set-Aside requirements, in the amount of $145,642.70 

(One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Seventy 

Cents).

H.-2. 09-0569 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Segovia Street and Biltmore Way Roundabout Project to Solution Construction, Inc . 

pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code, Invitation For Bid (IFB) 2009.05.08 

and the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Twenty Percent (20%) 

Subcontractor Goal, in the amount of $310,309.00 (Three Hundred Ten Thousand 

Three Hundred Nine Dollars).

H.-3. 09-0574 Resolution relating to the provision of fire protection services, facilities and programs in 

the City of Coral Gables, Florida; describing the method of assessing fire protection 

assessed costs against assessed property located within the City of Coral Gables;